
Approved as to Form and. Legality 

OF*^iCE Of THE Cf l ( Cl ER» 
O A K L A N D 

2013NOV2I AM 9CJAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION No. 8 4 7 3 6 c.M.S. 

Introduced by Councilmember 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HER 
DESIGNEE: TO AMEND THE AWARDED CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO 
SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT, A CORPORATION, CONTRACT 
PURCHASE ORDER (CPO) NO. 2013014316, BY INCREASING THE 
AWARD AMOUNT FROM FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTEEN DOLLARS ($424,413) TO AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS ($587,914) AND 
TO ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS, A CORPORATION, CPO NO. 
2013014320, BY INCREASING THE AWARD AMOUNT FROM EIGHTY 
THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($80,279) TO 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($145,679) PER 
YEAR FOR THE THREE YEAR PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2013 TO JUNE 30, 
2016 TO PROVIDE DUTY AND PRACTICE AMMUNITION TO THE 
CITY OF OAKLAND (CITY) POLICE DEPARTMENT IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 13-680-04/REQUEST FOR 
QUOTE (RFQ) NO. 4449. 

WHEREAS, The Oakland Police Department (OPD) awarded a contract to San Diego 
Police Equipment, a corporation, CPO No. 2013014316 for $424,413 for the three year period 
of July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2016 to provide duty and practice ammunition to the City in 
accordance with Specification No. 13-680-04/Request For Quote (RFQ) No. 4449; and 

WHEREAS, OPD awarded a contract to Adamson Police Products, a corporation, under 
CPO No. 2013014320, for $80,279 for the three year period of July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2016 to 
provide duty and practice ammunition to the City in accordance with Specification No. 13-680-
04/RFQ No. 4449; and 

WHEREAS, OPD seeks to amend the awarded contract amount to San Diego Police 
Equipment, a corporation, CPO No. 2013014316, by increasing the amount from July 1, 2013 to 
Jime 30, 2016 not to exceed five hundred eighty seven thousand, nine hundred fourteen dollars 
($587,914) per year for the three year period of July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2016 to provide duty and 
practice ammunition to the City in accordance with Specification No. 13-680-04/RFQ No. 4449; 
and 



WHEREAS, OPD seeks to amend the awarded contract amount to Adamson Police 
Products, a corporation, CPO No. 2013014320, by increasing the amount from $80,279 not to 
exceed one himdred forty-five thousand, six hundred seventy-nine dollars ($145,679) per year 
for the three year period of July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2016 to provide duty and practice 
ammunition to the City of Oakland in accordance with Specification No. 13-680-04/Request For 
Quote (RFQ) No. 4449; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: That pursuant to Oakland Municipal Code section 2.04.051 .B, and 
information set forth in the agenda report accompanying this item, the City Council finds and 
determines that it is in the City's best interests to amend the aforementioned contracts; and be it , 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City will amend the awarded amounts of the 
purchase order contract to San Diego Police Equipment to $587,914 per year and Adamson 
Police Products to $145,679 per year for the three year period of July I, 2013 to June 30, 2016, 
to provide duty and practice ammimition for use by OPD; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator or her designee is authorized to 
complete all required negotiations, certifications, assurances, and documentation required to ^ 
accept, modify, extend and/or amend this agreement for services, except for any increase in the 
contract amount. 

DEC 1 0 2013 IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND. CALIFORNIA, 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES - BROOKS. GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY. KALB. KAPLAN, REID. SCHAAF and 
PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN ^ ^ 

N O E S -

ABSENT -0 
ABSTENTION - 0 

LATONDA SIMMONS 
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council 
of the City of Oakland, California 


